



राजस्थान सरकार
ग्रामीण विकास एवं पंचायतीराज विभाग,
महात्मा गांधी नरेगा (अनुभाग-3), शासन सचिवालय, जयपुर
(Phone : 0141-2227956, 2227170 E-mail: pdre_rdd@yahoo.com)



25 AUG 2023

क्रमांक: F1(2)ग्रावि/नरेगा/निरीक्षण/जिला/2023-05007 | 2241

जयपुर दिनांक :

25 AUG 2023

अधिसाषी अभियन्ता,
जिला परिषद् समस्त (राजस्थान)

विषय :- महात्मा गांधी नरेगा योजनान्तर्गत प्रगतिरत कार्यो व ग्राम पंचायत कार्यालयों के प्रभावी निरीक्षण किये जाने बाबत।

संदर्भ :- विभागीय आदेश एफ-4(29)आरडी/नरेगा/पार्ट-11/निरी/09-10
दिनांक 29.12.2009

उपरोक्त विषयान्तर्गत लेख है कि जिले में महात्मा गांधी नरेगा योजनान्तर्गत प्रगतिरत कार्यो के प्रभावी निरीक्षण के अभाव में कार्यो की गुणवत्ता व उपयोगिता प्रभावित हो रही है। ऐसा प्रतीत होता है कि आप द्वारा किये जाने वाले निरीक्षण केवल लक्ष्य अर्जित करने के लिए किये जा रहे हैं। निरीक्षण के दौरान पायी जाने वाली कमियों, अनियमितताओं एवं त्रुटियों की जानकारी होने के पश्चात् भी पायी गयी कमियों में सुधार व संबंधित संस्था/अधिकारी/कार्मिक के विरुद्ध कार्यवाही नहीं की जाती है।

पूर्व में जारी विभागीय आदेशों के अनुसार आपको महात्मा गांधी नरेगा योजनान्तर्गत प्रगतिरत कार्यो के साथ ही ग्राम पंचायत कार्यालयों के निरीक्षण भी किये जाने हैं।

क्र.सं	नाम अधिकारी	माह में किये जाने वाले न्यूनतम निरीक्षणों की संख्या	निरीक्षण रिपोर्ट जहां प्रस्तुत की जानी है	विशेष विवरण
1.	अधि. अभि.	कम से कम तीन पंचायत समितियों की 15 ग्राम पंचायतों के 20 कार्य	जिला कलक्टर को, प्रतिलिपि अति. जिला कार्यक्रम समन्वयक को भी दी जावे	प्रत्येक माह दो ग्राम पंचायत कार्यालयों में नरेगा एवं ग्रामीण विकास की समस्त वर्क फाईल, सामग्री क्रय, मापपुस्तिका एवं अन्य रिकार्ड का निरीक्षण भी किया जावे।

इस क्रम में पुनः निम्नानुसार निर्देशित किया जाता है -

- प्रतिमाह निर्धारित नॉर्मस् अनुसार (निरीक्षण परिशिष्ट) नरेगा के कार्यालय पंचायत समिति एवं ग्राम पंचायत में नरेगा से संबंधित समस्त कार्यो का निरीक्षण का गहनता से एवं नियमित निरीक्षण किया जावे।

RajKaj Ref No. : 4591904

Signature valid

Digitally signed by Shikhar Swarnkar

Designation : Commissioner

Date: 2023.08.25 12:47:30 IST

Reason: Approved

2. निर्धारित निरीक्षण लक्ष्यों के अतिरिक्त ग्राम पंचायत/पंचायत समिति का आकस्मिक एवं शिकायत आधारित निरीक्षण किये जावें।
3. जिला स्तरीय अन्य अधीन अधिकारियों/कार्मिकों, पंचायत समिति/ग्राम पंचायत पर कार्यरत अधिकारियों/कार्मिकों द्वारा किये जाने वाले निरीक्षणों की जिला स्तरीय बैठक में नियमित समीक्षा की जावे।
4. आप द्वारा किये जाने वाले निरीक्षणों का अंकन कार्यस्थल पुस्तिका/पत्रावली में भी किया जावे।
5. निरीक्षण उपरान्त निरीक्षण प्रतिवेदन जिला कार्यक्रम समन्वयक एवं जिला कलक्टर को भिजवाया जाकर एक माह में प्रतिवेदन की समग्र पालना की जावे।
6. कार्य पर पायी गयी तकनीकी कमियों को तत्काल सुधार हेतु सम्बन्धित कार्यकारी संस्था/तकनीकी अधिकारियों को लिखा जावे व सुधार करवाया जावे।
7. निरीक्षण में पायी गयी अनियमितताओं एवं शिथिलताओं के लिए दोषी कार्मिकों पर तत्काल ठोस कार्यवाही की जावे।

उक्त निर्देशों की अक्षरशः पालना करते हुए आपके द्वारा किये गये निरीक्षणों की सूचना संलग्न प्रपत्र में राज्य मुख्यालय पर भिजवायी जाना सुनिश्चित करें।

- संलग्न : 1. निरीक्षण परिशिष्ट 2,3 व 4
2. प्रतिवेदन प्रपत्र

(शिवांगी स्वर्णकार)
आयुक्त, (ईजीएस)

प्रतिलिपि :-

1. निजी सचिव, शासन सचिव, ग्वावि।
2. निजी सचिव, आयुक्त (ईजीएस)।
3. अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, ईजीएस।
4. जिला कार्यक्रम समन्वयक एवं जिला कलक्टर समस्त राजस्थान।
5. अति. जिला कार्यक्रम समन्वयक एवं मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी, जिला परिषद समस्त।
6. रक्षित पत्रावली।

आयुक्त, ईजीएस

Signature valid

Digitally signed by Shiwangi Swarnkar
Designation : Commissioner
Date: 2023.08.25 12:47:30 IST
Reason: Approved

महात्मा गांधी नरेगा योजना जिला..... के तहत पंचायत समिति..... की
ग्राम पंचायत निरीक्षण प्रतिवेदन

निरीक्षणकर्ता अधिकारी का नाम एवं पदनाम			
पंचायत का नाम			
निरीक्षण दिनांक			
वित्तीय वर्ष में अब तक पूर्व निरीक्षणकर्ताओं का विवरण	निरीक्षणकर्ता का नाम एवं पदनाम	निरीक्षण की दिनांक	निरीक्षण प्रतिवेदन प्राप्त होने की दिनांक

- ग्राम विकास अधिकारी का नाम..... कार्यग्रहण की दिनांक.....
- ग्राम पंचायत क्षेत्र में महात्मा गांधी नरेगा में इस वित्तीय वर्ष में स्वीकृत कार्य.....
अप्रारम्भ कार्य.....
प्रारंभ होकर बंद पड़े कार्य.....
प्रगतिरत कार्यों की संख्या.....
- अब तक स्वीकृत व्यक्तिगत लाभ के कार्यों की संख्या....., पूर्ण कार्यों की संख्या.....
- पंचायत में कुल पंजीकृत परिवारों की संख्या (एमआईएस के अनुसार.....)
- इस वित्तीय वर्ष में निरीक्षण दिनांक तक ग्राम पंचायत द्वारा सामग्री में व्यय की गई राशि रु..
..... है, इसमें से ऑनलाईन एमआईएस में फीड राशि रु....., एमआईएस में फीडिंग से शेष.....(शेष रहने का कारण.....)
- निरीक्षण दिनांक को पंचायत की नरेगा कैशबुक की अन्तिम प्रविष्टि दिनांक.....

7. क्या क्रय की गई सामग्री के बिल पंजीकृत फर्मों के पाये गये	हां	नहीं
8. क्या ग्राम पंचायत में परिसम्पत्ति रजिस्टर को अब तक कार्यवार व्यय राशि का उल्लेख करते हुए संधारित किया गया है	हां	नहीं
9. क्या ग्राम पंचायत में क्रय की गई निर्माण सामग्री का स्टॉक रजिस्टर संधारित किया गया है	हां	नहीं
10. क्या माह के अन्तिम गुरुवार को पंचायत में सभी जॉबकार्डों की जांच कर सत्यापन किया जाता है	हां	नहीं
11. क्या गत वर्ष में व्यय श्रम, सामग्री की सूचना का दीवार लेखन करवाया गया है	हां	नहीं
12. कार्य माप पुस्तिकाओं का निरीक्षण कर कितनी माप पुस्तिकाओं के अन्तिम	हां	नहीं

पृष्ठ पर आप द्वारा हस्ताक्षर किये गये हैं ?		
13. यदि ग्राम पंचायत की कार्य माप पुस्तिका पुस्तिका ग्राम पंचायत में उपलब्ध नहीं पाई गई तो क्या ग्राम पंचायत में माप पुस्तिका मूवमेंट रजिस्टर में अभियंता के एम.बी. प्राप्ति के दिनांकित हस्ताक्षर पाये गये ?	हां	नहीं
14. क्या ग्राम पंचायत कार्यालय नियमित रूप से खुलता है ?	हां	नहीं
15. क्या ग्राम पंचायत की अन्तिम बैठक दिनांक.....में व्यय के समस्त बिल वाउचर्स पर पंचायत सदस्यों की आपत्ति/अनापत्ति दर्ज कर बैठक प्रतिलिपि विकास अधिकारी को भेजी गई थी ?	हां	नहीं
16. क्या निविदा प्रक्रिया की नियमानुसार पालना की गई है ?	हां	नहीं
17. अनुमोदित फर्म का नाम.....दर.....		

क्र.सं.	महत्वपूर्ण बिन्दु	
18.	गत माह तक निरीक्षणकर्ताओं द्वारा दिये गये निर्देश एवं इनकी नवीनतम क्रियान्विति	
19.	कार्यालय प्रबंधन	1. स्वीकृत पद/ कार्यरत पद
		2. कार्मिकों की कार्य दक्षता
		3. कार्य निस्तारण के प्रति समर्पण भाव
		4. आवश्यक अन्य संसाधन, ब्राडबेण्ड कनेक्शन आदि
		5. रिकार्ड का संधारण
		6. पंचायत का नियमित खुलना
20.	वित्तीय प्रबंधन	1. सामग्री क्रय एवं स्टॉक रजिस्टर संधारण
		2. श्रम भुगतान
		3. वेतन आदि
		4. रोकड़ बही अपडेशन
		5. असेट कम क्यूमूलेटिव एक्सपेंडिचर रजिस्टर में कार्यवार पाक्षिक व्यय का अंकन
		6. राशि समायोजन की स्थिति
21.	तकनीकी प्रबंधन	1. तकनीकी कार्मिकों का नियमित निरीक्षण
		2. तकनीकी मार्गदर्शन
		3. मूल्यांकन एवं गुणवत्ता
		4. कार्यों को समय पर पूरा करवाना
		5. विवादित कार्य
		6. क्या तकनीकी अधिकारी ने मौका देख कर तकमीना तैयार किया है
22.	श्रमिक भुगतान की स्थिति	1. निर्माणाधीन कार्यों की संख्या
		2. कार्यों की संख्या जिनका मूल्यांकन किया जा चुका है
		3. मूल्यांकित कार्यों से भुगतान जमा कराये जा चुके कार्यों की संख्या
23.	कार्यों की भौतिक प्रगति, उपयोगिता एवं	1. ग्राम पंचायत

	गुणवत्ता (कुल अपूर्ण कार्य एवं पूर्ण कार्य)	2. अन्य कार्यकारी संस्थाएं			
24.	एमआईएस				
25.	रिकार्ड संधारण				
26.	सामाजिक अंकेक्षण एवं सूचना का अधिकार				
27.	गुड गवर्नेन्स बिन्दुओं की पालना स्थिति	1. नागरिक सूचना बोर्ड 2. जॉबकार्ड अपडेशन 3. कार्य पत्रावली 4. सात रजिस्टर संधारण			
28.	मेट रजिस्टर संधारण एवं रोस्टर वार नियोजित किये जाने की स्थिति				
29.	अमृत सरोवर कार्यों की स्थिति	स्वीकृत	प्रगतिरत	पूर्ण	वर्तमान स्थिति
30.	ग्राम पंचायत भवन/ आंगनबाड़ी निर्माण कार्यों की प्रगति				
31.	वृक्षारोपण कार्यों की स्थिति				
32.	अन्य महत्वपूर्ण बिन्दु	जीआईएस आधारित वार्षिक कार्ययोजना तैयार करना, सघन निरीक्षण, वार्षिक कार्य योजना में उपयोगी कार्य लेने की जांच, रोजगार मांग, रोजगार उपलब्ध कराना आदि			
33.	ग्राम पंचायत स्तर पर नरेगा योजना के समग्र क्रियान्वयन के क्रम में निरीक्षणकर्ता की स्पष्ट एवं समग्र टिप्पणी				
34.	लापरवाही/असत्य निष्ठा युक्त कार्मिकों को नामजद करते हुए प्रस्तावित कार्यवाही				

हस्ताक्षर निरीक्षणकर्ता

महात्मा गांधी नरेगा योजना जिला..... के तहत पंचायत समिति..... की
ग्राम पंचायत कार्य निरीक्षण प्रतिवेदन

1. निरीक्षणकर्ता का नाम
2. निरीक्षणकर्ता का पदनाम
3. निरीक्षण दिनांकपखवाड़ा.....
4. कार्य का नाम..... ग्राम.....
5. कार्यकारी एजेन्सी.....
6. कार्यरत मेटों की संख्या.....
मेटों के नाम
7. क्या मेटों द्वारा कार्य 5-5 के ग्रुप में करवाया जा रहा है ? हां/नहीं
8. क्या श्रमिकों के जॉबकार्ड्स में भुगतान का विवरण अंकित है ? हां/नहीं
9. क्या श्रमिकों को रोजगार मांग प्रपत्र-6 की रसीद दी जाती है ? हां/नहीं
10. प्रतिदिन कार्य समाप्ति पर माप कर श्रमिकों को उनकी अर्जित मजदूरी मेट द्वारा बताई जाती है ? हां/नहीं
11. क्या श्रमिक समूहों द्वारा टास्क में छोड़ी गई कमी को मेट द्वारा उसी पखवाड़े में दूसरे दिन पूरा करवाया जाता है ? हां/नहीं
12. क्या कार्यस्थल पर इन्द्राजयुक्त कार्यस्थल पुस्तिका एवं कार्य पत्रावली पाई गई ? हां/नहीं
13. कार्यस्थल पर पाये गये कुल.....मस्टररोल की क्रम संख्या.....
14. मस्टररोल में अंकित श्रमिकों की संख्या.....
15. निरीक्षण के समय उपस्थित दिखाये गये श्रमिकों की संख्या.....
16. एनएमएमएस एप पर उपस्थिति दर्ज श्रमिकों की संख्या.....
17. कार्यस्थल पर नागरिक सूचना बोर्ड/टास्क/मेडिकल किट/पानी/छाया/पालना में से क्या उपलब्ध नहीं है.....
18. जेटीए/अभियंता द्वारा अन्तिम निरीक्षण की दिनांक
19. मुख्य बिन्दु जिन पर कार्यवाही अपेक्षित है.....
.....

हस्ताक्षर निरीक्षणकर्ता

Inspection Format for Building work

Block Name :

Gram Panchayat Name :

Name of Work :

Name of A.En/J.En/JTA :

Ref. of TS No : Date : Amount :

1. Level of work at the time of inspection ? Plinth/ Lintel/ Roof/ Roof casted/ Plastering/ Flooring/ Colour/ Completed
2. Material being used is as per sanctioned estimate & as per specification Yes/No
3. PCC laid as per sanctioned estimate and specification Yes/No
4. Masonry work is being done as per prescribed estimate and in line & Plumb Yes/No
5. Mix is as per sanctioned estimate Yes/No
6. In Concrete work aggregate used are ? Crusher Broken / Hand Broken
7. Reinforcement is being laid in column/DPC/Lintel/Beam/Roof/Sunshade Yes/No
8. Whether sample of C.C. has been taken Yes/No
 - a) If Yes then results comes as per specification Yes/No
 - b) If no, then why sample not being taken.....
9. Height of Plinth from ground level (in meter)
10. Mixing is being done by hand or by m/c Yes/No
11. Compaction of concrete is being done Yes/No
12. Plaster work is being done as per prescribed estimate Yes/No
13. Thickness of Plaster 25/20/12 Yes/No
14. Flooring work is being done as per prescribed estimate Yes/No
15. Roof top water harvesting structure taken up Yes/No
16. Electricity work Yes/No
17. Sanitary Work Yes/No
18. Water Supply System Yes/No
19. Curing being properly done for the specified period (In Days)..... Yes/No
20. If Stone patti Slab is being laid then
 - a. Number of joist
 - b. Size of Joist
 - c. Thickness of Stone patti
 - d. Thickness of dhar
21. Number of Rain water Pipe is being Fixed
22. White Washing/ Painting have being completed . Yes/No
23. Coping is being laid in And of
Thickness
24. Record entry of work being carried out today, after taking measurements Yes/No
If no then reason
.....

25. General Remarks

a. General workmanship of the work.

b. What are the deviation with reference to sanctioned estimate

c. Technical Effect of these deviations on the work

d. Have these deviations been made after duly permission of the competent authority?

**Signature of Inspection officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Inspection Format for Work Shed

Block Name :

Gram Panchayat Name :

Name of Work :

Name of A.En/J.En/JTA :

Ref. of TS No : Date : Amount :

1. Level of work at the time of inspection ?
Plinth/ Lintel/ Roof/ Roof casted/ Plastering/ Flooring/ Colour/ Completed
2. Material being used is as per sanctioned estimate & as per specification? Yes/No
3. PCC laid as per sanctioned estimate and specification? Yes/No
4. Masonry work is being done as per prescribed estimate and in line & Plumb? Yes/No
5. Mix is as per sanctioned estimate? Yes/No
6. In Concrete work aggregate used are? Crusher Broken / Hand Broken
7. Reinforcement is being laid in column/DPC/Lintel/Beam/Roof/Sunshade Yes/No
8. Whether sample of C.C. has been taken Yes/No
 - a) If Yes then results comes as per specification Yes/No
 - b) If no, then why sample not being taken.....
9. Height of Plinth from ground level (in meter)
10. Mixing is being done by hand or by m/c? Yes/No
11. Compaction of concrete is being done? Yes/No
12. Plaster work is being done as per prescribed estimate? Yes/No
13. Thickness of Plaster 25/20/12 Yes/No
14. Flooring work is being done as per prescribed estimate? Yes/No
15. Roof top water harvesting structure taken up? Yes/No
16. Electricity work Yes/No
17. Sanitary Work Yes/No
18. Water Supply System Yes/No
19. Curing being properly done for the specified period (In Days)..... Yes/No
20. If Stone patti Slab is being laid then
 - a. Number of Joist
 - b. Size of Joist
 - c. Thickness of Stone Patti
 - d. Thickness of Dhar
21. If Metal sheet roofing taken
 - a. Whether vertical poles embedded as per specification Yes/No
 - b. Whether primer and enamel paint as per estimate Yes/No
22. Number of Rain water Pipe is being Fixed
23. White Washing/ Painting have being completed . Yes/No
24. Coping is being laid in And of Thickness
25. Record entry of work being carried out today, after taking measurements Yes/No

If no then reason

.....

26. General Remarks

a. General workmanship of the work.

b. What are the deviation with reference to sanctioned estimate

c. Technical Effect of these deviations on the work

d. Have these deviations been made after duly permission of the competent authority?

**Signature of Inspection officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Technical Inspection Format for CC Road

- 1. Dag belling is done. (if needed) YES/No
- 2. Whether cutting/ filling required as per site condition . YES/No
- 3. Provision of CD works and drains is taken in estimate as per site requirement. YES/No
- 4. Material used viz. aggregate, sand, cement for construction of cc road are proper specification. YES/No
- 5. Equipment viz. Mixer, vibrator is used for construction of road. YES/No
- 6. Whether sample (Core/cube) of C.C. has been taken. YES/No
 - a. If yes then results comes as per specification. YES/No
 - b. If no, then why sample not being taken.....
- 7. Is proper camber and grade given. YES/No
- 8. Whether for particular reach in cutting/ filling mechanical means is required as per site condition. YES/No
- 9. If yes, then request permission is given by XEn.(Egs). YES/No
- 10. Proper thickness of Road base & top layer is maintained (as per estimate) ? YES/No
(If no, then action should be proposed).....
- 11. Is drains work is there? YES/No
(If no, then action should be proposed).....
- 12. Curing being properly done for the specified period. YES/No
- 13. Formation width & carriage Length are as per sanctioned estimate. YES/No
- 14. Display Board CIB is available. YES/No
- 15. Any other thing which you would to mention
.....
- 16. General remarks about work.....
.....

**Signature of Inspection officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Technical Inspection Format for Interlocking CC Road

- 1. Dag belling is done. (if needed) YES/No
- 2. Whether cutting/ filling required as per site condition . YES/No
- 3. Provision of CD works and drains is taken in estimate as per site requirement. YES/No
- 4. Material used viz. aggregate, sand, cement for construction of cc road are proper specification. YES/No
- 5. Equipment viz. Mixer, vibrator is used for construction of road. YES/No
- 6. Whether testing of interlocking cc block sample has been taken YES/No
 - a. If yes then results comes as per specification YES/No
 - b. If no, then why sample not take for testing.....
- 7. Is proper camber and grade given. YES/No
- 8. Whether for particular reach in cutting/ filling mechanical means is required as per site condition. YES/No
- 9. If yes, then request permission is given by XEn.(Egs). YES/No
- 10. Proper thickness of Road base & top layer is maintained (as per estimate) ? YES/No
(If no, then action should be proposed).....
- 11. Is drains work is there? YES/No
(If no, then action should be proposed).....
- 12. Curing being properly done for the specified period. YES/No
- 13. Formation width & carriage Length are as per sanctioned estimate. YES/No
- 14. Display Board CIB is available. YES/No
- 15. Any other thing which you would to mention
.....
- 16. General remarks about work.....
.....

**Signature of Inspection officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Technical Inspection Format for Cross Drainage Work

- 1. Dag belling is done (if needed) Yes/No
- 2. Material being used is as per sanctioned estimate & as per specification. Yes/No
- 3. PCC, Coping & Masonry work is being done as per prescribed estimate. Yes/No
- 4. For CD work RCC NP3 Hume pipe used as per specification. Yes/No
- 5. Filling of concrete and earth is taken . Yes/No
- 6. Material used viz. aggregate ,sand, cement, stone for construction of CD Work are proper specification. Yes/No
- 7. Provision of approach road is taken. Yes/No
- 8. Whether sample (Core/cube) of C.C. has been taken. Yes/No
 - a. If yes then results comes as per specification. Yes/No
 - b. If no, then why sample not take for testing.....
- 9. Is Mate provided proper task to each group. Yes/No
 - if yes, what is the measurement of pit ?.....
- 10. Proper thickness of PCC & Top layer of road taken (as per estimate)? Yes/No
(If no, then action should be proposed).....
- 11. Curing being properly done for the specified period . Yes/No
- 12. Formation width & carriage Length are as per sanctioned estimate. Yes/No
- 13. Display Board CIB is available. Yes/No
- 14. Any other thing which you would to mention
-
- 15. General remarks about work.....
-

**Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Technical Inspection Format for Flush Causeway

- 1. Dag belling is done (if needed). Yes/No
- 2. Material being used is as per sanctioned estimate & as per specification. Yes/No
- 3. PCC, Copping & Masonry work is being done as per prescribed estimate. Yes/No
- 4. Filling of concrete and earth is taken. Yes/No
- 5. Material used viz. aggregate ,sand, cement, stone for construction of causeway Work are proper specification. Yes/No
- 6. Provision of approach road is taken. Yes/No
- 7. Whether sample (Core/cube) of C.C. has been taken. Yes/No
 - a. If yes then results comes as per specification. Yes/No
 - b. If no, then why sample not take for testing.....
- 9. Is Mate provided proper task to each group. Yes/No
 - if yes, what is the measurement of pit ?.....
- 10. Proper thickness of PCC & Top layer of road taken (as per estimate)? Yes/No
(If no , then action should be proposed).....
- 11. Curing being properly done for the specified period. Yes/No
- 12. Formation width & carriage Length are as per sanctioned estimate. Yes/No
- 13. Display Board CIB is available. Yes/No
- 14. Any other thing which you would to mention
-
- 15. General remarks about work.....
-

**Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Inspection Format for Crematorium Work

Block Name-

Gram Panchayat Name-

Name of Work-

Name of AEn/JEn/JTA-

Ref. of TS No- Date- Amount-.....

1. Status of Activity

Activity Name	Sanction (Yes/No)	Status		
		Started (Yes/No)	60% complete (Yes/No)	100% complete (Yes/No)
Land levelling				
DCB/fencing				
crematorium platform				
Approach road				
Plantation work				
Others				

2. Is the Development of crematorium work is done as per Sanction estimate

a. If No. the Suggest action to improve the quality

3. Whether vertical poles embedded as per specificaion Yes/No

4. Whether primer and anamel paint as per estimate Yes/No

5. Is work done is useful Yes/No

6. A. Is work Plantation activity taken up Yes/No

B. If yes, than what is the status

C. Ward & watch Required/not required

D. (if required) then deployed Yes/No

E. Watering has been done as per requirement Yes/No

7.General Remarks

a. General workmanship of the work.

.....

b. What are the deviation with reference to sanctioned estimate.

.....

c. Technical Effect of these deviations on the work.

.....

d. Have these deviations been made after duly permission of the competent authority?

**Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Technical Inspection Format for Play Ground

Block Name-

Gram Panchayat Name-

Name of Work-

Name of AEn/JEn/JTA-

Ref. of TS No- Date- Amount-.....

1. Status of Activity

Activity Name	Sanction (Yes/No)	Status		
		Started (Yes/No)	60% complete (Yes/No)	100% complete (Yes/No)
Land levelling				
Racing Track				
Kabaddi Ground				
Kho-Kho				
Cricket				
Football				
Volley ball				
Hockey				
Badminton				
Basket ball				
Tanka				
Plantation				
Pavilion, Store and toilet				
Stage				
DCB				
Boundary wall				
Obstacles				

- 2. Is the Development of play ground work is done as per Sanction estimate
 - a. If No. the Suggest action to improve the quality
- 3. Is work done is useful. Yes/No
- 4. A. Is work Plantation activity taken up. Yes/No
 - B. If yes, than what is the status
 - C. Ward & watch Required/not required
 - D. (if required) then deployed Yes/No
 - E. Watering has been done as per requirement Yes/No

5. General Remarks

- b. General workmanship of the work.

.....
- c. What are the deviation with reference to sanctioned estimate.

.....
- d. Technical Effect of these deviations on the work.

.....
- e. Have these deviations been made after duly permission of the competent authority?

**Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Technical Inspection Format For Gravel Road

- 1. Dagbelling is done (if needed) Yes/No
- 2. Jungle clearance is done before starting earthwork (if needed). Yes/No
- 3. Provision of CD works is taken in estimate as per site requirement. Yes/No
- 4. If road is already exists than (if required) dagbelling is done. Yes/No
- 5. To maintain proper width, alignment , curves , etc.
whether rope etc. available Yes/No
- 6. Is proper camber and grade given. Yes/No
- 7. Is Mate provided proper task to each group ? Yes/No
if yes, what is the measurement of pit ?.....
- 8. Whether for particular reach in cutting/ filling mechanical means is required as persite condition. Yes/No
- 9. If yes, then requiste permission is given by XEn.(Egs) Yes/No
- 10. Whether gravel is of proper quality ? if not, give reason. Yes/No
- 11. Proper thickness of gravel is maintained (as per estimate) ? Yes/No
(If no, then action should be proposed).....
..... mm thickness of gravel found after test pit
at.....meter distance from starting point.
- 12. At the stage of consolidation roller is compacting the gravel / earth in proper way after sprinkling water ? Yes/No
- 13. Gravel is supplied by agency from the lead of.....km.
(Name of quarry) or available at site.
- 14. Formation width & carriage width are as per sanctioned estimate. Yes/No
- 15. Display Board CIB is available. Yes/No
- 16. Any other thing which you would to mention
- 17. General remarks about work.....

**Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Inspection Format for Cattle shed

Block Name-

Gram Panchayat Name-

Name of Work-

1. Is the Cattle shed work is done as per Sanction estimate. Yes/No

a. If No. the Suggestion to improve the quality

2. Material being used is as per sanctioned estimate & as per specification. Yes/No

3. Masonry work is being done as per prescribed estimate and in line & Plumb. Yes/No

4. Whether muster roll available at worksite. Yes/No

5.Provision of manger, urine tank, drain and Nadep compost pit is taken. Yes/No

6.Cattle shed Roof shed is taken as per Estimate. Yes/No

a. If No. the Suggestion to improve the quality

7.Cattle shed is being used for cattle. Yes/No

8. Plantation activity taken up Yes/No

If yes, than what is the status

9. Is work done is useful Yes/No

10.General Remarks

a. General workmanship of the work.

b. What are the deviation with reference to sanctioned estimate

c. Technical Effect of these deviations on the work

d. Have these deviations been made after duly permission of the competent authority?

**Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Technical Inspection Format for Field Bunding

Block Name-

Gram Panchayat Name-

Name of Work-

1. Is the Field bunding work is done as per Sanction estimate. Yes/No

a. If No. the Suggestion to improve the quality

2. Cross section of bund is as per sanctioned estimate. Yes/No

3. Is the Field bunding is across the slope. Yes/No

a.If no suggest and take action

4. Provision of weist weir taken Yes/No

5. Masonry work is being done as per prescribed estimate. Yes/No

6. Whether muster roll available at worksite. Yes/No

7. Plantation activity taken up Yes/No

If yes, than what is the status

8. Is work done is useful ? Yes/No

9.General Remarks

a. General workmanship of the work.

b. What are the deviation with reference to sanctioned estimate.

c. Technical Effect of these deviations on the work.

d. Have these deviations been made after duly permission of the competent authority?

**Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Technical Inspection Format for Farm Pond

Block Name-

Gram Panchayat Name-

Name of Work-

- 1. Is the Farm pond work is done as per Sanction estimate. Yes/No
 - a. If No. the Suggestion to improve the quality
- 2. Material used viz. aggregate ,sand, cement, stone for construction of CD Work are proper specification. Yes/No
- 3. Masonry work is being done as per prescribed estimate and in line & Plumb. Yes/No
- 4. PCC, Flooring, coping being done as per sanctioned estimate. Yes/No
- 5. Pythen work being done as per estimate. Yes/No
- 6. Capacity of farm pond.....in liter
- 7. Whether muster roll available at worksite . Yes/No
- 8. Provision of inlet chamber and overflow is taken. Yes/No
 - a. If No. the Suggest/ action to improve the quality
- 9. Farm pond is being used for drinking & watering of plant. Yes/No
- 9. Plantation activity taken up Yes/No
 - If yes, than what is the status
- 10. Is work done is useful. Yes/No

11.General Remarks

a. General workmanship of the work.

b. What are the deviation with reference to sanctioned estimate

c. Technical Effect of these deviations on the work

d. Have these deviations been made after duly permission of the competent authority?

**Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Technical Inspection Format for Pasture Development Work

1. Block Name-
2. Gram Panchayat Name-
3. Name of Work-
4. Pasture Area in Ha.
5. If plantation is being done in community land than mention the arrangements of protection of plants..... (DCB/ Fencing etc.) Yes/No
if no, mention how plants be maintained ?
6. Number of plants to be planted.....(Nos.)
7. Whether insecticides /pesticide / manures as per provision in estimate) used ? Yes/No
8. Year of planting
9. Status of work – Digging of Pits – Yes/No/ partial completed/completed
 - If yes, size of pits
 - Planting - Yes/No /completed
 - If yes, average height of plants (cm)
 - provision of watch & ward & wateringYes/No
 - Period of watch & ward.....Years
 - Arrangement Source of water.....
 - Intarval of watering weekly /fortnight/ monthly
 - Number of plants survived
10. If survivability is less than 70 %
Then specify the reason
11. If it is due to lack of supervision, then name of responsible person
.....
12. Remark [to improve/ survival ability of plants].....
.....

Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date

Technical Inspection Format for Plantation Work(Govt. Premises)

1. Block Name-
2. Gram Panchayat Name-
3. Name of Work-
4. Name of Govt. Premises.....
5. If plantation is being done in Premises of govt. building than mention it is covered. Yes/No
if no, mention how plants be maintained ?
6. Number of plants to be planted.....(Nos.)
7. Whether insecticides /pesticide / manures as per provision in estimate) used ? Yes/No
8. Year of planting
9. Status of work – Digging of Pits – Yes/No/ partial completed/completed
 - If yes, size of pits
 - Planting - Yes/No /completed
 - If yes, average height of plants (cm)
 - provision of watch & ward & watering Yes/No
 - Period of watch & ward..... Years
 - Arrangement Source of water.....
 - Intarval of watering weekly /fortnight/ monthly
 - Number of plants survived
10. If survivability is less than 70 %
Then specify the reason
11. If it is due to lack of supervision, then name of responsible person
.....
12. Remark [to improve/ survival ability of plants].....
.....

Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date

Technical Inspection Format for Plantation Work(Road/Canal Side)

1. Block Name-
2. Gram Panchayat Name-
3. Name of Work-
4. If plantation is being done in Road side/Canal Side plantation then mention the arrangements of protection of plant(Live Fencing etc.) Yes/No
if no, mention how plants be maintained ?
5. Number of plants to be planted.....(Nos.)
6. Plantation method – Ring Pit / Other
7. Whether insecticides /pesticide / manures as per provision in estimate) used ? Yes/No
8. Year of planting
9. Status of work – Digging of Pits – Yes/No/ partial completed/completed
 - If yes, size of pits
 - Planting - Yes/No /completed
 - If yes, average height of plants (cm)
 - provision of watch & ward & wateringYes/No
 - Period of watch & ward.....Years
 - Arrangement Source of water.....
 - Intarval of watering weekly /fortnight/ monthly
 - Number of plants survived
10. If survivability is less than 70 %
Then specify the reason
11. If it is due to lack of supervision, then name of responsible person
.....
12. Remark [to improve/ survival ability of plants].....
.....

Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date

Technical Inspection Format for Plantation Work(Individual Land)

1. Block Name-
2. Gram Panchayat Name-
3. Name of Work-
4. Name of Beneficiary (cat iv).....
5. If plantation is being done in Individual categories land (Horticulture/Agtoforestry). Yes/No
6. Number of plants to be planted.....(Nos.)
7. Whether insecticides /pesticide / manures as per provision in estimate) used ? Yes/No
8. Year of planting
9. Status of work – Digging of Pits – Yes/No/ partial completed/completed
 - If yes, size of pits
 - Planting - Yes/No /completed
 - If yes, average height of plants (cm)
 - provision of watch & ward & wateringYes/No
 - Period of watch & ward.....Years
 - Arrangement Source of water.....
 - Intarval of watering weekly /fortnight/ monthly
 - Number of plants survived
10. If survivability is less than 70 %
Then specify the reason
11. If it is due to lack of supervision, then name of responsible person
.....
12. Remark [to improve/ survival ability of plants].....
.....

Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date

Tech. Inspection Format for W.H.S (Pond/ Tanka/Khadeen/Talab)

Block Name :

Gram Panchayat Name :

Name of Work :

Name of A.En/J.En/JTA :

Ref. of TS No : Date : Amount :

1. Dagbelling is done Yes/No/NA
2. If structure is old / traditional source, then taking into consideration if existing bank dagbelling is done. Yes/No
3. Accessories available at site to maintain proper site slope u/s&d/s Yes/No
4. Mode of compaction by hand rammer/machine roller
.....
- 5.Side slope is being maintained Yes/No
6. Mate is providing proper task to each group Yes/No
- 7.if yes, then what is measurement of pit of particular group.....(in m.)
8. Bottom width of embankment is as per sanctioned Estimate Yes/No
9. Earthwork being done in layers (in filling) Yes/No
10. Provision of waste weir taken/not required/ required but not taken
11. Provision of pitching/retaining wall/facewall taken/not required/ required but not taken
12. What is the task of particular group no..... in last working day.....% of prescribed task.
13. Cement concrete /masonry work is being done as per sanctioned estimate. Yes/No
14. As per provision in estimate pucca work being constructed as per norms. Yes/No
15. Curing being done properly. Yes/No/NA
16. Display Board CIB is available. Yes/No
17. General workmanship of work.....
- 18.What are the deviation with referance to sanction edestimate.....
- 19.Have these deviation been made after duly permission of the competent Authority. Yes/No
- 20.Comments to improve quality of work (if required).....

**Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date**

Tech. Inspection Format for W.H.S (Anicut)

Block Name :

Gram Panchayat Name :

Name of Work :

Name of A.En/J.En/JTA :

Ref. of TS No : Date : Amount :

1. Dagbelling is done Yes/No/NA
2. Slop of fetch length of water impounding should be gradual. Yes/No
3. If area comes under submergence. Yes/No
4. Foundation of Head wall,H/W extension,S/W,W/W,Toe wall are as per estimate. Yes/No
- 5.Side slope is being maintained. Yes/No
6. Mate is providing proper task to each group. Yes/No
7. if yes, then what is measurement of pit of particular group
no.....(in m.)
- 8 .Provision of pitching both side of weir taken/not required/required but not taken.
9. Bottom width of embankment is as per sanctioned Estimate. Yes/No
10. Earthwork being done in layers (in filling) Yes/No
11. What is the task of particular group no..... in last working day.....% of
prescribed task.
12. Cement concrete /masonry work is being done as per sanctioned estimate Yes/No
- 13.Whether sample of C.C. has been taken Yes/No
 - a.If yes then results comes as per specification Yes/No
 - b.If no, then why sample not being taken.....
15. As per provision in estimate pucca work being constructed as per norms Yes/No
16. Curing being done properly Yes/No
17. Display Board CIB is available Yes/No
18. General workmanship of work.....
- 19.What are the deviation with referance to sanctioned estimate.....
20. Have these deviation been made after duly permission of the competent Authority. Yes/No
21. Comments to improve quality of work (if required).....

**Signature of Inspection Officer
Name, Designation and Date**

प्रगति प्रतिवेदन प्रपत्र
(प्रतिमाह भेजा जाना है)

महात्मा गांधी नरेगा योजनान्तर्गत किये गये निरीक्षण एवं पाई गई कमियों/ अनियमितताओं पर की गई कार्यवाही रिपोर्ट

अधिकाधी अभियन्ता (ईजीएस), जिला परिषद् द्वारा किये गये निरीक्षणों का प्रगति प्रतिवेदन जिला..... माह.....

निरीक्षणकर्ता का नाम.....

क्र.सं.	माह के दौरान किये गये निरीक्षण का विवरण				कार्य की गुणवत्ता सुधार हेतु दिये गये निर्देश	दोषी पाये गये कार्मिक का विवरण			वि.वि.
	पंचायत समिति	ग्राम पंचायत	कार्य का नाम मय कार्य कोड	पाई गई अनियमितताएं		कार्मिक का नाम	पदनाम	प्रस्तावित कार्यवाही (17 सीसी/16 सीसी/ वसूली आदि)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		8	

अधिकाधी अभियन्ता
जिला परिषद्